LODESTONE PACIFIC
APPLICATIONS
Attribute	 Test Method	 150˚C   Specs   175˚C
Lodestone Pacific  4769 E. Wesley Drive, Anaheim, CA 92807 • (800) 694-8098 • Sales@lodestonepacific.com
UL File No: E180908
TS 16949:200 • ISO 9001:2008
ISO 14001:2004 • EU RoHS REACH

CYG-KYNAR PREMIUM SERIES HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING
CLEAR PVDF (Polyvinylidene fluoride) TUBING
 CYG-KYNAR is a clear, thin wall, flexible, flame-retardant heat shrink tubing with excellent
chemical resistance.  It is abrasion and cut-through resistant and has superior chemical and
solvent resistance properties.  Available in 150˚C and 175˚C versions. UL224, SAE-AMS-
DTL25053/18
In addition to superior chemical and flame
resistance, Kynar provides excellent electrical
insulation and strain relief of multipoint connec-
tors and solder joints.  Ideal for applications in
harsh environments that require dense packing
of components or visual inspection of protected
connections and components.
	 Before Shrink 	  After Shrink	 Wall	 Inch	 Meters
Part Number	 Min ID (mm)	 Max ID (mm)	 Thickness	 Equiv	 /Reel
CYG-KYNAR-150-60	 ≥1.20	 ≤0.60	 0.25 ± 0.05	 .047	 200
CYG-KYNAR-150-80	 ≥1.60	 ≤0.80	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .062	 200
CYG-KYNAR-150-1.20	 ≥2.40	 ≤1.20	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .094	 200
CYG-KYNAR-150-1.60	 ≥3.20	 ≤1.60	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .125	 200
CYG-KYNAR-150-2.40	 ≥4.80	 ≤2.40	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .187	 100
CYG-KYNAR-150-3.20	 ≥6.40	 ≤3.20	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .250	 100
CYG-KYNAR-150-4.80	 ≥9.50	 ≤4.80	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .375	 100
CYG-KYNAR-150-6.40	 ≥12.70	 ≤6.40	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .500	 100
CYG-KYNAR-150-9.50	 ≥19.10	 ≤9.50	 0.43  ± 0.08	 .750	 50
CYG-KYNAR-150-12.7	 ≥25.40	 ≤12.70	 0.48  ± 0.08	 1.00	 50
CYG-KYNAR-175-60	 ≥1.20	 ≤0.60	 0.25 ± 0.05	 .047	 200
CYG-KYNAR-175-80	 ≥1.60	 ≤0.80	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .062	 200
CYG-KYNAR-175-1.20	 ≥2.40	 ≤1.20	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .094	 200
CYG-KYNAR-175-1.60	 ≥3.20	 ≤1.60	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .125	 200
CYG-KYNAR-175-2.40	 ≥4.80	 ≤2.40	 0.25  ± 0.05	 .187	 100
CYG-KYNAR-175-3.20	 ≥6.40	 ≤3.20	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .240	 100
CYG-KYNAR-175-4.80	 ≥9.50	 ≤4.80	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .375	 100
CYG-KYNAR-175-6.40	 ≥12.70	 ≤6.40	 0.33  ± 0.05	 .500	 100
CYG-KYNAR-175-9.50	 ≥19.10	 ≤9.50	 0.43  ± 0.08	 .375	 50
CYG-KYNAR-175-12.7	 ≥25.40	 ≤12.70	 0.48  ± 0.08	 1.00	 50
Min. Shrink temperature 		  140  ˚C	 155  ˚C
Operating temperature range		  -55  kC~150  ˚C	 -55  ˚C~175 ˚C
Specific gravity 	 ASTM D792	 1.78G/cm3	 1.78g/cm3
Tensile strength 	 ASTM D2671	 ≥30MPa	 ≥34.5MPa